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Current-Inmate-Roster Printed on February 8, 2026

Inmate Booked Agency

BEAULIEU, ANTONE 02/07/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.222.2 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm

BEAULIEU-GARBOW, 02/07/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.222.2 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm

BINDER, DONALD 09/23/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under
18/Contact under 14-Fear Great Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult

BLAHOWSKI, SCOTT 01/05/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property - Arrest of Adult

BLESI, BENJAMIN 09/21/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.221 - Assault in the first degree. - Arrest of Adult
609.485.2(1) - Escape From Custody-Held Pursuant to Lawful Arrest, While on
Charge or Conviction or Adjudication - Arrest of Adult

BRANCHAUD, DOUGLAS 01/21/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By Strangulation - Arrest of Adult
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BROWN, ALEX 01/09/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or
paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or

BURKE, JESSICA 02/06/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for
Violating Condition of Stay - Arrest of Adult

DUCHENE, ROY 12/28/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

152.022.1(1) - Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 10 grams or more - A narcotic other
than heroin/fentanyl w/in 90 days - Arrest of Adult
609.582.2 - Burglary-2nd Degree - Arrest of Adult

FENSTERMAKER, MICHAEL 12/15/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

624.713.2(c) - Possesses any type of firearm/ammo - Violation of 624.713
subd. 1 other than clause (1) or (2)

FOX, KRISTI 02/05/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.527.1 - Identity Theft-Definitions - Arrest of Adult

FURNEY, DYLIN 02/06/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for
Violating Condition of Stay

GILLSON, JASON 11/18/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.2242.4 - Domestic Assault-Felony - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or
more convictions - Arrest of Adult
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GUSTAFSON, MARK 02/01/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.2242.1 - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor - Arrest of Adult

HILL, CATHERINE 01/29/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.495.1(b) - Aiding an Offender on Probation/Parole/Sup Rel-A&D Order
Issued
609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for

JOHNSON, MELLISA 02/06/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(2) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of
Controlled Substance

LEPOWSKY, MATTHEW 02/06/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for
Violating Condition of Stay - Arrest of Adult

LUBINS, ALEXANDER 01/30/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

169A.20.2(1) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test
refusal or failure
609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for

MARTIN, CRYSTAL 02/06/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(2) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of
Controlled Substance

MEDEMA, KURT 01/21/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

624.713.1(10)(i) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Previous Felony Conviction
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MELTON, ARON 02/05/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.52 - Theft - Arrest of Adult

NEWTON, BRIAN 02/08/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of
Alcohol

NUTTER, DONNY 12/09/25 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

171.24.5 - Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety - Arrest
of Adult

SMITH, ROBERT JR, III 01/05/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of
Alcohol - Arrest of Adult

WADENA, CHARLES 01/05/26 Aitkin County Sheriff's Office

609.605.1(b)(8) - Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year - Arrest of
Adult
609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk - Arrest of Adult

Total Records: 25


